

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0775, Version: 1

Resolution to Appoint Elizabeth Riggs to the Greenbelt Advisory Commission Whereas, Chapter 42 of City Code provides that City Council nominates and approves members of the Greenbelt Advisory Commission; and

Whereas, Three positions on the Greenbelt Advisory Commission are reserved for public-at-large representatives;

RESOLVED, That City Council makes the following appointment:

Greenbelt Advisory Commission

Elizabeth Riggs - Partial Term
Public-at-Large Representative
2344 Yorkshire Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48104
Term: Ending May 31, 2023

Term: Ending May 31, 2023

Sponsored by: Councilmember Julie Grand